
Saint Martin's (21-12, 6-1 GNAC) -vs- MSU Billings (2-28, 0-7 GNAC)
3/28/2026 at Billings, MT (Yellowjacket Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Leitz,H. (1-1)
Loss: Avery Gray (0-9)
HBP: None
PB: Cazz Rankosky (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Katrina Barber First: Jeff Hibbert Third Base: Ray Bidwell 
Start: 12 PM   Time: 1:30   Weather: 63, cloudy and clear
Game notes:
- Gray faced 9 batters in the 1st.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Saint Martin's 14 1 2 0 0 17 14 0
MSU Billings 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 4

Saint Martin's 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lawson,S. ss 3 2 1 3 1 0 2
    Heston,A. ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ebner,H. 1b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
    Lopez,J. 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Walker,K. 3b 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
    Cordeiro,K. 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jensen,H. cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Orgeles,T. cf 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Royle,L. c 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Detrinidad c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peterson,A. dp 3 2 1 2 0 0 1
    Prosch,F. dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Griffiths,A. rf 2 3 1 0 1 1 0
    Spencer,E. rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morris,E. 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dewees,E. lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Watanabe,K. lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson,B, p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leitz,H. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 17 14 14 4 1 3

2B: Orgeles,T. (1); Royle,L. (2); Peterson,A. (1)
HR: Ebner,H. (1); Walker,K. (1)
DP: 1

MSU Billings 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josie Theilen 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Wynter Hurst cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Grace Hood 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Danica Butler p/dp 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Avery Gray p/dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Elaina Troxwell p 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cazz Rankosky c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alexis Tovar rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jillian Karsjen ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kendall Klemp ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emily Brevig lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brooklyn Brauer ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lina Delgado 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 1 6 1 3 3 7

2B: Alexis Tovar (1); Brooklyn Brauer (1)
HR: Danica Butler (1)
E: Jillian Karsjen (3); Lina Delgado (1)
DP: 1

Saint Martin's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson,B, 3.0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 14 2 6 50
Leitz,H. (W, 1-1) 2.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 1 25
Totals 6 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 20 23 4 7 75

MSU Billings IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Avery Gray (L, 0-9) 0.0 5 7 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 0 36
Danica Butler 3.0 6 8 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 16 17 4 4 52
Elaina Troxwell 2.0 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 9 3 2 29
Totals 14 17 6 4 1 2 0 0 0 31 35 7 6 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 14   Hits: 10   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Martin's - Top of 1st SMU MSU
Lawson,S. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Ebner,H. homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Lawson,S. scored. 2 0
Walker,K. homered, RBI (3-2 BBFBK). 3 0
Butler to p. 3 0
Gray to dp. 3 0
Orgeles,T. singled through the left side (2-2 KKBB). 3 0
Royle,L. doubled to right center (1-1 BK); Orgeles,T. advanced to third. 3 0
Peterson,A. reached on an error by ss, RBI (1-0 B); Royle,L. scored, unearned; Orgeles,T. scored,
unearned. 5 0
Griffiths,A. walked (3-2 SBBSBB); Peterson,A. advanced to second. 5 0
Morris,E. grounded out to 3b (0-1 S); Griffiths,A. advanced to second; Peterson,A. advanced to third. 5 0
Dewees,E. flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 5 0
Lawson,S. singled to center field, advanced to second, 2 RBI (0-0); Griffiths,A. scored, unearned;
Peterson,A. scored, unearned. 7 0
Ebner,H. singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Lawson,S. scored, unearned. 8 0
Walker,K. singled down the lf line (1-0 B); Ebner,H. advanced to second. 8 0
Butler to dp. 8 0
Gray to p. 8 0
Orgeles,T. doubled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Walker,K. scored, unearned; Ebner,H. scored,
unearned. 10 0
Royle,L. walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 0
Peterson,A. doubled to left field, advanced to third on an error by ss, RBI (2-1 KBB); Royle,L. scored,
unearned; Orgeles,T. scored, unearned. 12 0
Griffiths,A. struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (1-2 KBFS); Peterson,A. scored, unearned. 13 0
Morris,E. reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Griffiths,A. advanced to second on an error by ss. 13 0
Dewees,E. singled up the middle, RBI; Morris,E. advanced to second; Griffiths,A. scored. 14 0
Butler to p. 14 0
Gray to dp. 14 0
Lawson,S. flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 14 0

MSU Billings - Bottom of 1st SMU MSU
Theilen grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 14 0
Hurst singled through the right side (0-0). 14 0
Hood walked (3-1 BKBBB); Hurst advanced to second. 14 0
Butler walked (3-0 BBBB); Hood advanced to second; Hurst advanced to third. 14 0
Gray grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Butler out on the play. 14 0

Saint Martin's - Top of 2nd SMU MSU
Ebner,H. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 14 0
Walker,K. reached on an error by 3b (1-2 KKBF). 14 0
Walker,K. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 0
Orgeles,T. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 14 0
Royle,L. doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Walker,K. scored, unearned. 15 0
Peterson,A. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 15 0

MSU Billings - Bottom of 2nd SMU MSU
Rankosky grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBFB). 15 0
Tovar doubled down the rf line (0-0). 15 0
Karsjen grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Tovar advanced to third. 15 0
Brevig grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFSFFF). 15 0

Saint Martin's - Top of 3rd SMU MSU
Butler to dp. 15 0
Troxell to p for Gray. 15 0



Griffiths,A. singled through the right side (0-0). 15 0
Morris,E. singled to center field (0-0); Griffiths,A. advanced to second. 15 0
Dewees,E. flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 15 0
Morris,E. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Griffiths,A. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 15 0
Lawson,S. grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-1 BKB); Morris,E. advanced to third; Griffiths,A. scored. 16 0
Ebner,H. singled to right field, out at second rf to 2b to ss, RBI (1-0 B); Morris,E. scored. 17 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MSU Billings - Bottom of 3rd SMU MSU
Lopez,J. to 1b for Ebner,H.. 17 0
Theilen walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 17 0
Hurst reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Theilen out at second ss to 2b. 17 0
Hood singled to center field (1-0 B); Hurst advanced to third. 17 0
Butler popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 17 0
Troxell lined out to 3b (3-2 KBFBFB). 17 0

Saint Martin's - Top of 4th SMU MSU
Cordeiro,K. to 3b for Walker,K.. 17 0
Cordeiro,K. walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 17 0
Jensen,H. to 3b for Cordeiro,K.. 17 0
Cordeiro,K. to 3b for Jensen,H.. 17 0
Jensen,H. to cf for Orgeles,T.. 17 0
Jensen,H. flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 17 0
Detrinidad to c for Royle,L.. 17 0
Butler to p. 17 0
Troxell to dp. 17 0
Detrinidad grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Cordeiro,K. out on the play. 17 0

MSU Billings - Bottom of 4th SMU MSU
Heston,A. to ss for Lawson,S.. 17 0
Watanabe,K. to lf for Dewees,E.. 17 0
Leitz,H. to p for Johnson,B,. 17 0
Spencer,E. to rf for Griffiths,A.. 17 0
Rankosky struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 17 0
Tovar struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 17 0
Klemp pinch hit for Karsjen. 17 0
Klemp singled to center field (0-0). 17 0
Brauer pinch hit for Brevig. 17 0
Karsjen to ss for Klemp. 17 0
Brauer doubled down the rf line (1-1 BK); Karsjen advanced to third. 17 0
Brevig to lf for Brauer. 17 0
Theilen grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 17 0

Saint Martin's - Top of 5th SMU MSU
Butler to dp. 17 0
Troxell to p. 17 0
Prosch,F. to dp for Peterson,A.. 17 0
Prosch,F. lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 17 0
Butler to p. 17 0
Troxell to dp. 17 0
Spencer,E. popped up to ss (0-0). 17 0
Butler to dp. 17 0
Troxell to p. 17 0
Morris,E. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 17 0

MSU Billings - Bottom of 5th SMU MSU
Hurst fouled out to 1b (0-0). 17 0



Hood popped up to 2b (0-0). 17 0
Butler homered, RBI (0-0). 17 1
Troxell struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 17 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


